05/01/2007 01 FC:8021 Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05-02-2007



103401451

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

132266

		·						
	Please record the attached origin	nal document or copy thereof.						
1. A. N	lame of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
(2)	Tetsuya YAMADA Tsutomu IMAI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 5-5, KEIHAN-HONDORI 2-CHOME MORIGUCHI-SHI, OSAKA JAPAN						
3. A. N	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Assignment Merger							
	Security Agreement							
	Other							
B. I	Execution Date: (1) & (2) April 18, 2007							
4. 🛛 ´	This document is being filed together with a new applica	tion.						
A . 1	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No								
C. 7	Title of Application: METHOD FOR MANUI	FACTURING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT						
5 Name	and address of party to whom correspondence eming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Nam	ne: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 192003)						
Add	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Stat	te ment and signature. he best of my knowledge and belief, the for egoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o						
the	original document.	Date: <u>April 24, 2007</u>						
Jan Sco	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

~•		(1)	Tetsuya YAMADA	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tsutomu IMAI						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	CANWA CLEOTRIC CO. LED						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD						
	Assignee	(10) 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, JAPAN							
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	METHOD FOR MANUFACTU	RING INTEGRA	ATED CIRCUIT				
	such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No. 132266)			
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. <u>132266</u> for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America								
/A.W.		on eve	n date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)							
	Application	on		·					
(13)	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial								
	Identification for filed applications								
application any application any application and agreements full right and agreement and agreement application and agreement agreement and agreement and agreement agreement agreement and agreement ag	2) Each undersigned agreed ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it and it is a continuation or dignee in every way possible it and it is a continuation or dignee in every way possible it and it is a continuation of the Internation and it is a continuation of a valid Unit and it is a convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit and it is bit and it is a convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit and it is bit and it is a convey the entire interest.	gnee may les to exectivision the n obtaining es to exect onal Convies to perfeted States forizes and g from sai et herein a nding on thy grants	eute all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue appage evidence and going forward weute all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which me	ection with any in plication based the ith such interfered d perform any act all Property or sime ay be necessary to the U.S. Patent are thee, as Assigned uted, and will no signs and legal re PLC the power to	nterference which may be nereon, for the inventior ence. t which may be necessanilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or cond Trademark Office to to of the entire interest, and execute, any agreement expresentatives.	ne declared concerning n, and to cooperate with ry in connection with onfirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ints in conflict herewith,			
		ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the unde	rsigned name(s).				
Date	April 18, 200	7			Tamida	(SEAL)			
Date	April 18, 200	7			i inai				
Date									
Date									
Date									
Date									
Date									
Date	-								
	This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. her, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date			Witness						
Date			****						
~									

RECORDED: 04/24/2007

PATENT REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0552